The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk due to default of the counterparty is equal to the carrying value of its

financial assets.

ii.Estimation uncertainty in measuring impairment loss

The table below shows information on the sensitivity of the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets to the
methods, assumptions and estimates used in calculating impairment losses on those financial assets at the end of the
reporting period. These methods, assumptions and estimates have a significant risk of causing material adjustments to
the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets.

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements

Seplat Petroleum Development Company Plc | 2020 Half Year Financial Results 28

i. Significant unobservable inputs

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the loss given default
(LGD) for financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   N’million N’million

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10%   (111) -

-10%   111 -

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   N’million N’million

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10%   (46) -

-10%   46 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in probabilities of default,
with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   N’million N’million

Increase/decrease in probability of default

+10%   (200) -

-10%   201 -

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   N’million N’million

Increase/decrease in probability of default

+10%   (49) -

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements

Seplat Petroleum Development Company Plc | 2020 Half Year Financial Results 29

-10%   49 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the forward-looking
macroeconomic indicators, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   N’million N’million

Increase/decrease in forward looking macroeconomic indicators

+10%   (76) -

-10%   76 -

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   N ’million N ‘million

Increase/decrease in forward looking macroeconomic indicators

+10%   (46) -

-10%   46 -

5.1.2 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Group

manages liquidity risk by ensuring that sufficient funds are available to meet its commitments as they fall due.

The Group uses both long-term and short-term cash flow projections to monitor funding requirements for activities and

to ensure there are sufficient cash resources to meet operational needs. Cash flow projections take into consideration

the Group’s debt financing plans and covenant compliance. Surplus cash held is transferred to the treasury department

[…]

Limited, a subsidiary of NNPC, its sole gas customer during the period. The credit risk on cash is limited because the

majority of deposits are with banks that have an acceptable credit rating assigned by an international credit agency.

The Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk due to default of the counterparty is equal to the carrying value of its

financial assets.

ii.Estimation uncertainty in measuring impairment loss

The table below shows information on the sensitivity of the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets to the
methods, assumptions and estimates used in calculating impairment losses on those financial assets at the end of the
reporting period. These methods, assumptions and estimates have a significant risk of causing material adjustments to
the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets.

i. Significant unobservable inputs

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the loss given default
(LGD) for financial assets, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10%   (338) -

-10%   338 -

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements

Seplat Petroleum Development Company Plc | 2020 Half Year Financial Results 65

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in loss given default

+10%   (145) -

-10%   145 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in probabilities of default,
with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in probability of default

+10%   (3,716) -

-10%   3719 -

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in probability of default

+10%   (159) -

-10%   159 -

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit before tax to movements in the forward-looking
macroeconomic indicators, with all other variables held constant:

Effect on profit

before tax

30 June 2020

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

30 June 2020

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in forward looking macroeconomic indicators

+10%   (238) -

-10%   400 -

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial
statements

Seplat Petroleum Development Company Plc | 2020 Half Year Financial Results 66

Effect on profit

before tax

31 Dec 2019

Effect on other

components of

equity before tax

31 Dec 2019

   $’000 $’000

Increase/decrease in forward looking macroeconomic indicators

+10%   (145) -

-10%   145 -

5.1.2 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Group

manages liquidity risk by ensuring that sufficient funds are available to meet its commitments as they fall due.

The Group uses both long-term and short-term cash flow projections to monitor funding requirements for activities and

to ensure there are sufficient cash resources to meet operational needs. Cash flow projections take into consideration

the Group’s debt financing plans and covenant compliance. Surplus cash held is transferred to the treasury department